Illinois Department of Public Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMF	PLETED
						o
		IL6006332	B. WING		1	20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET			DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MANURUAKE OF HINSUALE			ΓOGDEN Α' E, IL 60521			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:		The state of the s		
	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)5) 300.1220b)3) 300.3240a)					
	a) The facility shall be procedured governing facility. The written put be formulated by a land Committee consisting administrator, the admedical advisory coof nursing and other policies shall comply. The written policies the facility and shall by this committee, do and dated minutes of	dvisory physician or the mmittee, and representatives services in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually ocumented by written, signed of the meeting.				
	b) The facility shall pand services to attain practicable physical, well-being of the reseach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal care.	eneral Requirements for al Care provide the necessary care or maintain the highest mental, and psychological ident, in accordance with prehensive resident care properly supervised nursing are shall be provided to each total nursing and personal		Attachment A Statement of Licensure V		97

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

02/04/15

Illinois Department of Public Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6006332	B. WING		1	C 20/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017.	20/2010
MANOR	CARE OF HINSDALE		T OGDEN A E, IL 60521			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	care needs of the re	esident.	Prvenanocessococcustossa—			
	pressure sores, head breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week to enters the facility will develop pressure so clinical condition del sores were unavoid pressure sores shall services to promote	n to prevent and treat at rashes or other skin practiced on a 24-hour, pasis so that a resident who thout pressure sores does not pressure sores the individual's monstrates that the pressure able. A resident having a receive treatment and healing, prevent infection, passure sores from developing.				
	Section 300.1220 Services	upervision of Nursing				
		ipervise and oversee the he facility, including:				
	each resident based comprehensive asse and goals to be accor- and personal care as representing other s activities, dietary, an are ordered by the p the preparation of th	-to-date resident care plan for on the resident's essment, individual needs omplished, physician's orders, nd nursing needs. Personnel, ervices such as nursing, d such other modalities as hysician, shall be involved in e resident care plan. The ng and shall be reviewed and				

35BS11

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6006332	B. WING		1	C 20/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	***************************************	
MANOR	CARE OF HINSDALE		Γ OGDEN A' E, IL 60521			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From page	ge 2	S9999			
	indicated by the res	with the care needed as ident's condition. The plan least every three months.				
	agent of a facility sh	buse and Neglect ee, administrator, employee or all not abuse or neglect a ction 2-107 of the Act)				
	These Requirement by:	s are not met as evidenced				
	review, the facility far interventions to preventions to prevention to prevention to promptly acquired present to promptly developed an acquired This applies to two conviewed for pressure three.	rent the development of ssure ulcers for R2 and failed a care plan for R3 after R3 red pressure ulcer of three residents (R2, R3) re ulcers in the sample of				
	acquired pressure upon the facility, became while R2 was in the stop to be hospitalized. The findings include 1). R2 is an 88 year facility on 12/22/2014 a fall "per the facility dated 12/22/2014. R record (EMR) shows	old woman, admitted to the 4 "post left hip surgery after y's nursing documentation 2'S electronic medical ed diagnoses that included				
	Il Diabetes Mellitus,					

 Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G:		E SURVEY IPLETED
		IL6006332	B. WING			C / 20/2015
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
			GODEN A	•		
 MANOR	CARE OF HINSDALE		E, IL 60521			
 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	S9999			
	12/22/14 with purpl of 8 centimeters (cn progressed to a 12. pressure ulcer. In a facility acquired prest two Stage I pressure trochanter measurin on R2's left lateral 6.0 cm. x 1.0 cm., a pressure ulcers; one measuring 8.5 cm. heel measuring 2.5's left heel measurin hospitalization for w R2's Minimum Dat 12/29/2014 showed cognitively impaired Interview of Mental Showed R2 required transfers, dressing, R2 had an indwelling always incontinent of R2's initial skin ass 12/23/2015 showed on her sacrum appro (cm.), front groin pel three left hip area in with staples in place on admission, puttin breakdown. On 1/14/2015, at 3:4 back in bed. R2's in pressure relieving m family member) was stated she had been 1:30 p.m. and R2 ha position during that the stap in the stap	a Set (MDS) dated R2 was moderately with a score of 8 on her Brief Status (BIMS). The MDS extensive assistance with eating, hygiene, and toileting. g urinary catheter, and was f bowel.				

Illinois Department of Public Health

R2. At 3:45 p.m., Z1 used the call light to call for

35BS11

IIIi	nois D	epartment of Public	Health			1 01111	·/····································
ST	ATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	E SURVEY PLETED
			IL6006332	B. WING		1	C 20/2015
NA	ME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DRESS CITY S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
				T OGDEN AV			
WANURCARE OF HINSDALE				E, IL 60521			
P	X4) ID REFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
5	S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999		***************************************	
		she had been in R2 hours and had not so Staff complied with repositioned R2. On 1/15/2015 R2 w laying on her right so 8:30 a.m. and 11:55 repositioned. Z1 (FR2's positioned. Z1 (FR2's position "had morning." On 1/15/2015, at 12 Nursing Assistant) so care and position or between 6:30 and 7 stated she had not rous a.m., "because I the me to keep R2 on his should be reposition on 1/15/2015, at 12 Nurse/Wound Care pressure ulcer dress present in R2's incorrusty stool was studincontinence care withe dressing change observed on R2's sheel, left ischium, left extremity. Immediated dressing change, E3 repositioned every thresident's care plans away" when a reside but admitted she do The facility's Cumu Week of: 12/29//201 cm. x 7.0 cm. unstagsacrum. The facility	as intermittently observed ide, between the hours of ide, between the hours of ide, a.m.; R2 was not R2 's family member) stated do not been changed all chaid R2 's last incontinence hange was performed "hours and the hight shift nurse told er side. "Hours and the hight shift nurse told er side. "Hours and the hours are told er side. Hours and the hours are told er side. Hours and the hours are told every 2 hours. Hours and the hours are told was continence brief and dried, and k to R2 's buttocks. The head on R2, prior to be an er told er side. The hours are told er side work and left lateral lower told following the wound as stated residents should be we hours. E3 also stated that is should be updated "right ent develops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer, and the hours are told evelops a pressure ulcer.				

Illinois Department of Public Health

sacral pressure ulcer measured 12.0 cm. x 12.0

IIIINOIS L	Department of Public	Health				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION ::		E SURVEY PLETED
		II concesso	B. WING		1	С
		IL6006332	D. WING		01/	20/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MANOR	CARE OF HINSDALE	600 WES	T OGDEN A	VENUE		
	OAKE OF THRODALE	HINSDAL	E, IL 60521			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 5	S9999		-	
	cm., and five facility were present. Thespressure ulcers; on measuring 6.5 cm. left lateral lower ext 1.0 cm., and three tone on R2 's left is 4.0 cm., one on R2 cm. x 5.0 cm., and measuring 4.5 x 5.0 On 1/15/2015 at 11.1 Nursing) said reside every 2 hours. On 1/15/2015 at 3:1 Care Delivery, 1st Frepositioned and ch 2 hours. On 1/15/2015 at 3:1 Physician for R2) safacility acquired presence ulcers, and could have played a her pressure ulcers, and could have played a her pressure ulcers. can be uncooperative still be repositioned On 1/9/2015, E3 (RI R2 acquired a pressure ulcers and left heel. On 1/13/2015, E3 (FI documented R2 acquired a care played and set is chium, right hextremity. E3 created a care played and assist reposition, and specific pressure ulcer of the laterventions initiate encourage and assist reposition, and specific pressure ulcers.	acquired pressure ulcers se included two Stage I e on R2 's right trochanter x 5.0 cm., and one on R2 's remity measuring 6.0 cm. x unstageable pressure ulcers; chium measuring 8.5 cm. x 's right heel measuring 2.5 cme on R2 's left heel 0.005 a.m., E2 (DON-Director of ents should be repositioned 15 p.m., E4 (RN-Director of loor) said residents should be ecked for incontinence every 10 p.m., Z4 (MD-Primary aid he was aware of R2 's sesure ulcers. Z4 said frequent was important to prevent that not being respositioned a role in the development of Z4 said he is aware that R2 we with care, but R2 should every 2 hours. N/Wound Nurse) documented sure sore on her left ischium				

Illinois Department of Public Health

updated after the initial care plan was created on

Illinois Department of Public Health

MAND PLAN OF CORRECTION IL6006332 B. WING		IIIIIOIS L	repartment of Public	}	····			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 WEST OGDEN AVENUE HINDALE, IL 60321 [X41]D [X41]D [X42]D [X43]D [X43]D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIS [EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BET PRECEDED BY PILLL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 6 12/26/2014, as R2 's sacral pressure ulcer worsened, as noted in E3 's nursing documentation on 1/9/2015, "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015 "sacral unstageable pressure ulcer wound now 12/0 x 12.9 cm." R2' s care plan did not address an alternate plan of care when R2 refused repositioning or dressing changes. The facility's nursing documentation dated 1/16/2015 at 11:27 a.m., showed R2 was sent to a local hospital due to her wounds after being seen by Z2 (MD-Wound Doctor) and 24 (MD) on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015. Follow purplied "Skin Practice Guide" dated 1/2013 showed: "Phase 3: Implement - Positioning, Mobility, Restraints Minimize direct pressure over vulnerable areas and actual pressure ulcers, maintain head of be elevation at less than 30 degrees, unless contraindicated, reposition frequently, use friction reducing devices for assistance, elevate or float heels, even if patient is on specialty support surface. "The facility's Skin Practice Guide also showed residents have "a right to refuse the care designed in the care plan. In this case, staff performs several tasks, including: designing an alternate plan, offering alternatives and documenting the patient" is rowprehension of options presented. This revised strategy needs to be described in the care plan and documented in the patient is medical record. Update the care plan to reflect any changes in the patient is risk		(No) DAIL						
IL6006332 B. WING	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:					
IL6006332 B. WING					*******			C
MANORCARE OF HINSDALE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES HINSDALE, IL 60521 [X4]:ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES HINSDALE, IL 60521 REGULATORY OR U.S. DEPTICE HINSDALE, IL 60521 SOPPOSE HINSDALE, IL 60521 SOPPOSE HINSDALE SOPPOSE HINSDALE SOPPOSE HINSDALE, IL 60521 COMBETE ON THE PROPRINTING METCHANTION) SOPPOSE HINSDALE, IL 60521 PREFIX TAG PROPRINTING METCHANTION, PREFIX TAG PROPRINTING METCHANTI				IL6006332	B. WING		1	
MANORCARE OF HINSDALE (X4) D		NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	QTDEET AF	INDESS CITY	STATE 7/D CODE		
MANORCAKE OF HINSDALE HINSDALE, IL 60521 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFER TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFER PREFER PREFER PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PR			, to the little of the little					
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE APPROPRIATE DATE	WANURCARE OF HINSDALE							
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 6 12/26/2014, as R2 's sacral pressure ulcer worsened, as noted in E3 's nursing documentation on 1/9/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015 "sacral unstageable pressure ulcer worsened, as noted in E3 's nursing documentation on 1/9/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015 "sacral unstageable pressure ulcer wound now 12.0 x 12.9 cm." R2's care plan did not address an alternate plan of care when R2 refused repositioning or dressing changes. The facility's nursing documentation dated 1/16/2015 at 11:27 a.m., showed R2 was sent to a local hospital due to her wounds after being seen by 22 (IMD) wound Doctor) and 24 (IMD) on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015 at 7.05 p.m. showed R2 was admitted to the hospital with wound infection. The facility's policy entitled "Skin Practice Guide" dated 1/2013 showed: "Phase 3: Implement - Positioning, Mobility, Restraints Minimize direct pressure over vulnerable areas and actual pressure ulcers, maintain head of bed elevation at less than 30 degrees, unless contraindicated, reposition frequently; use friction reducing devices for assistance, elevate or float heels, even if patient is on specialty support surface." The facility's Skin Practice Guide also showed residents have "a right to refuse the care designed in the care plan. In this case, staff performs several tasks, including: designing an alternate plan, offering alternatives and documenting the patient' s comprehension of options presented. This revised strategy needs to be described in the care plan and documented in the patient' s medical record. Update the care plan to reflect any changes in the patient' s risk		/VA) ID	SUMMAADV STA		T		-	
12/26/2014, as R2's sacral pressure ulcer worsened, as noted in E3's nursing documentation on 1/9/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015; "sacral unstageable pressure ulcer wound now 12.0 x 12.9 cm." R2's care plan did not address an alternate plan of care when R2 refused repositioning or dressing changes. The facility's nursing documentation dated 1/16/2015 at 11:27 a.m., showed R2 was sent to a local hospital due to her wounds after being seen by Z2 (MD-Wound Doctor) and Z4 (MD) on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015 at 7:05 p.m. showed R2 was admitted to the hospital with wound infection. The facility's policy entitled "Skin Practice Guide" dated 1/2013 showed: "Phase 3: Implement - Positioning, Mobility, Restraints Minimize direct pressure over vulnerable areas and actual pressure ulcers, maintain head of bed elevation at less than 30 degrees, unless contraindicated, reposition frequently; use friction reducing devices for assistance, elevate or float heels, even if patient is on specialty support surface." The facility's Skin Practice Guide also showed residents have "a right to refuse the care designed in the care plan. In this case, staff performs several tasks, including: designing an alternate plan, offering alternatives and documenting the patient's revised strategy needs to be described in the care plan and documented in the patient's revised strategy needs to be described in the care plan and documented in the patient's revised strategy needs		PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE	COMPLETE
worsened, as noted in E3 's nursing documentation on 1/9/2015; "decline to sacral wound" and on 1/13/2015 "sacral unstageable pressure ulcer wound now 12.0 x 12.9 cm." R2's care plan did not address an alternate plan of care when R2 refused repositioning or dressing changes. The facility's nursing documentation dated 1/16/2015 at 11:27 a.m., showed R2 was sent to a local hospital due to her wounds after being seen by Z2 (MD-Wound Doctor) and Z4 (MD) on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015. Follow up documentation on 1/16/2015 at 7:05 p.m. showed R2 was admitted to the hospital with wound infection. The facility's policy entitled "Skin Practice Guide" dated 1/2013 showed: "Phase 3: Implement - Positioning, Mobility, Restraints Minimize direct pressure over vulnerable areas and actual pressure ulcers, maintain head of bed elevation at less than 30 degrees, unless contraindicated, reposition frequently, use friction reducing devices for assistance, elevate or float heels, even if patient is on specialty support surface." The facility's Skin Practice Guide also showed residents have "a right to refuse the care designed in the care plan. In this case, staff performs several tasks, including: designing an alternate plan, offering alternatives and documenting the patient's comprehension of options presented. This revised strategy needs to be described in the care plan and documented in the patient's medical record. Update the care plan to reflect any changes in the patient's risk		S9999	Continued From pa	ge 6	S9999			
2). R3 is an 87 year old woman admitted to the facility on 10/22/2014 post left hip surgery for			12/26/2014, as R2 worsened, as noted documentation on 1 wound " and on 1/1 pressure ulcer wours care plan did not a care when R2 refus changes. The facility's nursing 1/16/2015 at 11:27 a a local hospital due seen by Z2 (MD-Wo 1/16/2015. Follow of 1/16/2015. Follow of 1/16/2015 at 7:05 p. to the hospital with worse the hospital with worse and actual pressure elevation at less than contraindicated, repreducing devices for heels, even if patients surface. " The facil also showed resider the care designed in staff performs sever an alternate plan, of documenting the part options presented. To be described in the patient 's medical plan to reflect any characteristics." 2). R3 is an 87 year	s sacral pressure ulcer in E3's nursing /9/2015; "decline to sacral 3/2015 "sacral unstageable and now 12.0 x 12.9 cm." R2' address an alternate plan of ed repositioning or dressing g documentation dated a.m., showed R2 was sent to to her wounds after being bund Doctor) and Z4 (MD) on up documentation on um. showed R2 was admitted wound infection. The entitled "Skin Practice 13 showed: "Phase 3: ning, Mobility, Restraints sure over vulnerable areas ulcers, maintain head of bed in 30 degrees, unless osition frequently; use friction in assistance, elevate or float it is on specialty support ity's Skin Practice Guide its have "a right to refuse ithe care plan. In this case, all tasks, including: designing fering alternatives and tient's comprehension of This revised strategy needs the care plan and documented dical record. Update the care hanges in the patient's risk old woman admitted to the				

Illinois Department of Public Health

admitted to the facility with diagnoses that

Illinois Department of Public Health

IIIIIOIS L	Department of Public	7				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
						С
		IL6006332	B. WING		1	20/2015
NAME OF	DDU/IDED OD GLIDDLIED	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	DDEGG 0/7/	A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7 A 7		
				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MANORCARE OF HINSDALE 600 WEST						
			E, IL 60521			teringan metalikakan saman menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan me
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 7	S9999			
	disease, peripheral hypertension and ky blanchable erythem Patient at risk for sk above comorbidities fracture and relucta R3 's MDS dated 1 cognitively intact wit required extensive a ambulation, dressin toileting. R3 was from the facility 's Cumu Week of: 12/08/201 facility-acquired Sta coccyx measuring 0 E3's nursing docur developed a Stage I coccyx on 12/08/201 A care plan was creaddress R3's coccideveloped a month 1/14/2015, there was address R3's pressibreakdown "related diabetes, impaired in The facility's "Skir Phase 2: Plan W designs the comprete the problem(s) asso skin alteration, a meand a target date is of the interventions of factor to success is selected.	yphosis with scattered a to buttocks and sacral area. In breakdown, related to so, limited mobility related to hip note to be repositioned. "0/29/2014 showed R3 was the a BIMS score of 14, and assistance with transfers, go, hygiene, bathing and requently incontinent of bowel callative Skin Report dated 4 showed R3 had a ge II pressure ulcer on her 1.5 x 0.5 cm. The mentation showed R3 had a great in the same are the same at the same are				
		(B)				

Illinois Department of Public Health